

Public Service Commission

THAD LeVAR *Chair*

DAVID R. CLARK Commissioner

JORDAN A. WHITE Commissioner

State of Utah

GARY R. HERBERT

Governor

SPENCER J. COX Lieutenant Governor

February 23, 2018

R. Jeff Richards Rocky Mountain Power 1407 West North Temple, Suite 320 Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Re: Docket No. 17-035-40, Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of a

Significant Energy Resource Decision and Voluntary Request for Approval of Resource

Decision

Dear Mr. Richards,

On February 16, 2018, Rocky Mountain Power filed a motion for permission to deviate from Utah Admin. Code R746-1-203(1)(c) and R746-1-601(2)(d)(i), (ii), and (iii). The PSC accepts the filing from Rocky Mountain Power.

Sincerely,

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg PSC Secretary DW#300333

Cc: Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com)

Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com)